First Name Last Name
James Michael Abbott
Eric Accardi
Mark Adams
Michael Allen
Samuel Allen
Michael Anderson
Leland Arris
Gerry Audibert, P.E.
Dan Bacon
Jamie Ballinger
Kyo Bannai

Ed Barrett
Peter Bass
James Beasley
Michael Belleau
Nathaniel Benoit
Michael Bensen
Robin Bergstrom
Jessa Berna
Tom Bertulis
Lily Beyer
Tamson Bickford Hamrock
Jason Bind
Christine Bosse
Ethan Boxer-Macomber
Kris Bradner
Tim Brown
Steven Buck
Amanda Bunker
Kevin Bunker

Nir Buras
Grace Burchard
Eileen Butler
Caitlin Cameron
Phil Carey
Frank Carr

Evan Carroll

Job Title
Principal
student
President/CEO

Company

Northeast Collaborative Architects
College of the Atlantic

Sebago Technics, Inc.

Traffic Safety and Security Specialis 3M Traffic Safety and Security Division

student

MEREDA Member

General Manager

MPO Engineer

Planning Director

PhD Student

Director of Community Relations
City Administrator
President

Architect

Principal

Assistant Program Manager
Director of Development
Executive Director
Associate Planner

Project Manager

Structural Engineer
President

Community & Economic Developm

Vice President
Developer

Principal

Landscape Architect
City Manager
Planner

Founding Principal
Principal

Student

Urban Designer
Senior Planner

Director of Business Development

Principal

College of the Atlantic

Email
jmabbott@ncarchitects.com
imancinelli@coa.edu
madams@sebagotechnics.com
mdallen79@gmail.com
imancinelli@coa.edu

Maine Real Estate & Development Association ( MAnderson@paragonre.com

Freeport Sewer District

Maine Department of Transportation
Town of Scarborough

University of Maine

317 Main

City of Lewiston

Random Orbit, Inc

Harriman Architects + Engineers
Michael Belleau Architect

Maine Department of Transportation
Agawam Council

fsdla@aol.com
gerry.audibert@maine.gov
DBacon@ci.scarborough.me.us
jamielynnballinger@gmail.com
kyobannai@gmail.com
ebarrett@lewistonmaine.gov
pbass@maine.rr.com
jbeasley@harriman.com
michael@michaelbelleau.com
nathaniel.benoit@maine.gov
mhbensen@gmail.com

Congress for the New Urbanism, New England ( bergstrom.robin@gmail.com

City of Portsmouth

DCI

Summit Engineering

KISMET Foundation

City of Bangor

Bangor Savings Bank

Anew

Birchwood Design Group
Birchwood Designh Group

City of Sanford

Community Planning Studio
The Developers Collaborative
BurasWorks

College of the Atlantic

Terrence J. DeWan & Associates
City of Portland

Dept. Agriculture, Conservation & Forestry
Hardypond

Bild Architecture

jessa.berna@gmail.com
tbertulis@dci-ma.com
Ibeyer@gmail.com
info@kismetspace.com

christine.bosse@bangor.com
ethan.macomber@gmail.com

kbradner@birchwooddesigngroup.ca
tbrown@birchwooddesigngroup.con

salord@sanfordmaine.org
amanda.j.bunker@gmail.com
bunker.kevin@gmail.com
nir.buras@burasworks.com
imancinelli@coa.edu
butler@tjda.net
ccameron@portlandmaine.gov
Phil.Carey@maine.gov
frank@hardypond.com
evan@bildarchitecture.com



Chris Carroll Architect Harriman Architects + Engineers ccarroll@harriman.com

Diana Carroll Town Councilor Town of Durham, New Hampshire dianacarrolinh@hotmail.com
John Carroll Professor of Environmental Conser University of New Hampshire carroll@unh.edu

Pat Carter Comprehensive Plan Board Membe Town of Bethel pcarter@roadrunner.com
Devon Clark Landscape Designer Birchwood Design Group dclark@bircwhooddesigngroup.com
Jaime Clark Marketing Coordinator/Graphic De: Maine Municipal Association jclark@memun.org

Shelly Clark Vice President of Operations Maine Real Estate & Development Association ( info@mereda.org

Jennifer Claster Landscape Architect Wright-Pierce jennifer.claster@wright-pierce.com
Scott Collard President Scott N. Collard Landscape Architecture LLC scott@sncdesignpresence.com
Greg Conners Senior Asset Management Officer Northern New England Housing Investment Fun gconners@nnehif.org

will Conway Vice President-Landscape Architect Sebago Technics, Inc. wconway@sebagotechnics.com
Will Cook Intern CNU New England wccook07 @gmail.com

Janice Cooper Maine Representative State of Maine cooperjanice0@gmail.com

Eric Cousens Deputy Director of Planning and De City of Auburn ecousens@auburnmaine.gov
Ethan Croce Senior Planner Community Development ecroce@falmouthme.org

Brian Curley Board Member Maine Real Estate & Development Association ( curley@pdtarchs.com

Sarah Cushman Transportation Consultant Cushman Transportation Consulting, LLC sarah@sarahcushman.com
Andrew Daniels President MAPPLAN Partners, Inc. daniels@mapplan.com

David Danker Sales Associate RJ Greeley Company dave_danker@hotmail.com
Andrew Deci Director of Planning & Developmer City of Bath adeci@cityofbath.com

Jeremy Deering Vice President / Commercial Bankir Bangor Savings Bank jeremy.deering@bangor.com
Jason DeGray Project Manager GPI jdegray@gpinet.com

Dwight DeMay Principal Hart Howerton ddemay@harthowerton.com
Anna Deutsch Broker Keller Williams Realty annadeutsch@kw.com

Thomas Donnelly Dir. Business Development CCB Inc tdonnelly@ccb-inc.com

Victor Dover Principal Dover Kohl & Partners vdover@doverkohl.com

Hillary Dow Owner Live. Work. Play. Maine hillary@liveworkplayme.com
James Dowling Executive Director Lewiston Housing Authority jdowling@lewistonhousing.org
John Duncan Director PACTS Jduncan@gpcog.org

Kristen Dunphey student College of the Atlantic imancinelli@coa.edu

Arthur Eddy Principal Birchwood Design Group aeddy@birchwooddesigngroup.com
Debbie Elliott Associate Kelly's Books To Go kellysbookstogo@gmail.com
Tom Emerson Chairman Kittery Planning Board studioB-E@comcast.net

Tanya Emery Director of Community and Econon City of Bangor tanya.emery@bangormaine.gov
Carl Eppich Senior Transportation Planner PACTS Ceppich@gpcog.org

Vanessa Farr Planning Director Town of Yarmouth vanessalfarr@gmail.com

Tom Federle Attorney Federle Mahoney tom@federlemahoney.com
Peter Flanders Board President Grow L+A flanderspeter@hotmail.com



Brad
Brian
Christopher
Lorain
David
Tracy
Valli
Michael
Lucy
Larry
Nicole
Derik
Sara
Gibran
Nancy
Noel
Doug
Christine
Ken
James

Ed
James
Benjamin
Fran
David
John
Jon
Melanie
David
John
Theo
Chris
Bruce
Ashley
Alexander
Jessie
Lincoln
Bartlett

Foley
Foote
Fournier
Francis
Galbraith
Gayton
Geiger
Gendreau
Gibson
Gilbert, Sr.
Gogan
Goodine
Goodrich
Graham
Grant
Graydon
Greene
Grimando
Gross
Gulnac
Hanscom
Harder
Hartwell
Head
Hediger
Higgins
Hinck
Hoffman
Holden
Holden
Holtwijk
Huck
Hyman
lannuccilli
Jaegerman
Jamison
Jeffers
Jeremiah

Highway Program Manager Maine Department of Transportation
Selectman Town of Newcastle

Vice President / Sr. Structural Engin HEB Engineers, Inc.

Maine Downtown Center Maine Development Foundation
Zoning Administrator Town of Gorham

Contingent Investor Piscataquis Village Project

Chair, Comprehensive Planning Cor City of Rockland

Director, Outreach, Education, & Cc Maine Community Health Options
Project Manager DuBois & King

Former Mayor of Lewiston City of Lewiston

Deputy Director of Economic Devel City of Brewer

Town Manager Town of Bucksport

Board Member Grow L+A

City Councilor City of Bangor

Executive Director Bicycle Coalition of Maine

MEREDA Board of Directors

City Planner City of Auburn

Sr. Planner City of Portland

Graduate Student University of Southern Maine
City Planner City of Sanford

Maine Department of Transportation
Oxford Networks

Town Council Town of Gorham
Comprehensive Plan Board Membe Town of Bethel

Planner City of Lewiston

Planning Board Chairman Town of Berwick Maine

City Councilor City of Portland

Principal Melanie Hoffman & Associates
VP, Senior Commercial Banking Offi Bangor Savings Bank

Comm Econ Dev Director City of Rockland

Director of Long-Range Planning  Town of Falmouth

Planning Director KVCOG

Bicycle-Pedestrian Program Coordit City of Portland, Maine
Landscape Architect Birchwood Design Group
Planning Director City of Portland

Marketing Coordinator Sebago Technics, Inc.

Director of Economic & Community City of Lewiston
Transportation Systems Engineer  City of Portland

Head of Traffic Analysis

brad.foley@maine.gov
bfoote@newcastleme.us
cfournier@hebengineers.com
Ifrancis@mdf.org
dgalbraith@gorham.me.us
tracygayton@gmail.com
Valli@midcoast.cpm
mgendreau@maineoptions.org
Igibson@dubois-king.com
gilbertmayor@aol.com
ngogan@brewermaine.gov
dgoodine@bucksportmaine.gov
sara_goodrich2002@yahoo.com
gibran.graham@bangormaine.gov
nancy@bikemaine.org

Maine Real Estate & Development Association ( ngraydon@norwaysavingsbank.com

dgreene@auburnmaine.gov
cdg@portlandmaine.gov
ken@rustbelt.com
salord@sanfordmaine.org
ed.hanscom@maine.gov
jharder@oxfordnetworks.com
bhrc4556 @gmail.com
fran@mainestreetrealty.com
dhediger@lewistonmaine.gov
john_higgins.60@comcast.net
jhinckl@maine.rr.com
mhoffman@icloud.com
David.holden@bangor.com
jholden@ci.rockland.me.us
tholtwijk@falmouthme.org
chuck@kvcog.org
bhyman@portlandmaine.gov
aiannuccilli@birchwooddesigngroup.
agj@portlandmaine.gov
jlamison@sebagotechnics.com
ljeffers@lewistonmaine.gov
JBartlett@portlandmaine.gov



Christopher
Steve
Will
Richard
Molly
John
David
Wayne
Kristine
Brian
Debora
Barbara
Chris
Gail
Abby
Keith
Paul

Eric
Jonathan
Stepehen
Eric
Amanda
Jeff

Ed

Rick
John
Keith
Jared Lussier
John
D'arcy
Solvejg
John
Isabel
Alan
Chuck
Sandy
Karen
Thomas

arating2@gmail.com
sjohnson@yarmouth.me.us
wjohnston@newgloucester.com
rjordan@trcsolutions.com
mjust@westbrook.me.us
jkaminski@dwmlaw.com
davidkee1939@gmail.com
wkeefner@dci-ma.com
kristine.keeney@gmail.com
brian.keezer@maine.gov
dkeller@bathhousing.org
kellysbookstogo@gmail.com
ckennedy@ukarch.com
gail_kezer@king.senate.gov
abby@bikemaine.org

Maine Real Estate & Development Association ( kkoehler@movebisson.com

elabelle@portlandmaine.gov
jlabonte@auburnmaine.gov
Stephen.Landry@maine.gov
eric.larsson@maine.edu
allessard@windhammaine.us
jlevine@portlandmaine.gov
ed_libby@msn.com
rlicht@securespeed.net
jluca@birchwooddesigngroup.com
keith.luke@augustamaine.gov
jared@currentmaine.com
john.mahoney@ransomenv.com
dmain-boyington@brewermaine.gov
makmak@gwi.net
jmaloney@avcog.org
imancinelli@coa.edu
amanoian@auburnmaine.gov
marohn@strongtowns.org
sandy@marquissigns.com

Scarborough Economic Development Corporatickmartin@sedcomaine.com

Johnson Manager Town of Bucksport

Johnson Town Engineer Town of Yarmouth

Johnston Town Planner Town of New Gloucester

Jordan Project Manager TRC

Just City Planner City of Westbrook

Kaminski Attorney Drummond Woodsum

Kee Councilor Bucksport Town Council

Keefner Senior Project Manager DCI

Keeney Transportation Division City of Portland

Keezer Project Manager Maine Department of Transportation
Keller Executive Director Bath Housing

Kelly Owner Kelly's Books To Go

Kennedy Principal Better Future Alliance/UK Architects
Kezer Regional Representative Senator Angus King

King Community Advocacy Coordinator Bicycle Coalition of Maine
Koehler MEREDA Member

Kohler Sr VP S.W. Cole Engineering, Inc.
Labelle Assistant Director/Operations City of Portland Public Services
LaBonte Mayor City of Auburn

Landry State Traffic Engineer Maine Department of Transportation
Larsson Owner Biped Development

Lessard Planner Town of Windham

Levine Director of Planning & Urban Devel City of Portland

Libby Owner Real Maine

Licht Principal Licht Environmental Design, LLC
Luca Landscape Designer Birchwood Design Group

Luke Deputy Director of Development Se City of Augusta

Lussier design director current media

Mahoney Project Engineer Ransom Consulting, Inc.
Main-Boyington  Director of Economic Development City of Brewer

Makaretz Board Member Portland Society for Architecture
Maloney Senior Planner AVCOG

Mancinelli Professor College of the Atlantic

Manoian Economic Development Specialist City of Auburn

Marohn President Strong Towns

Marquis Vice President Marquis Signs, Inc.

Martin Executive Director

Martin Public Services Director Town of Kennebunk

tmartin@kennebunkmaine.us



John
Danielle
Charissa
Christopher
james
Rod
Alexandra
Victor
Peter
Troy
Peter
Carol
Atlee
Steve
Michael
Justin
Tom
Monica
Margaret
Thomas
Michael
Robert
Lori
Misty
Jaime
David
Paul
Saren
Gabe
Elena
David
Bradley
Greg
Rob
Russell
George
Kelly
Mitchell

Massengale
Matkoskey
McCarver
McLoon
McNeely
Melanson
Miller
Mongay Velez
Monro
Moon
Morelli
Morris
Mousseau
Mouzon
Murray
Nadeau
Niemann
Nieto
Noel
Nosal
O'Reilly
Orr
Parham
Parker
Parker
Pease
Peck
Peetz
Perkins
Piekut
Pierson
Plante
Plimpton
Pontau
Preston
Proakis
Race
Rasor

Principal

Landscape Designer

Architectural Consultant

Attorney

Principal

Planner

student

student

Landscape Architect
Environmental Programs Manager
Consultant

President

Civil Engineer Il

Principal

C.F. Phillips Professor of Economics
Chair Food Hub Task Force
Principal

Manager, Educational Services
GIS Intern & Pavement Inspector
President, MEREDA Board
Principal

State Director

Economic Development Specialist
trails manager

MEREDA Board of Directors
student

Massengale & Co LLC

Terrence DeWan & Associates

Pella Windows & Doors

Verrill Dana

James McNeely Architects

Town of Topsham

College of the Atlantic

College of the Atlantic

Monro Associates

City of Portland

AARP Maine

Morris Communications

Maine Department of Transportation
New Urban Guild

Bates College

Grow L+A

Niemann Capital LLC

Pella Boston

Maine Municipal Association
Portland Department of Public Services

john@massengale.com
matkoskey@tjda.net
mccarvercr@pellaboston.com
cmcloon@verrilldana.com
jm@jmcneely.net
rmelanson@topshammaine.com
imancinelli@coa.edu
imancinelli@coa.edu
peter4d2@maine.rr.com
thm@portlandmaine.gov
pmorelli@aarp.org
cmorris@morriscomm.net
Atlee.mousseau@maine.gov
steve@mouzon.com
mmurray@bates.edu
justin.nadeau360@gmail.com
tom@niemanncapital.com
parkhurstsj@pellaboston.com
mnoel@memun.org
thomas.nosal@mail.mcgill.ca

Maine Real Estate & Development Association ( Michael.O'Reilly@Bangor.com

Robert Orr & Associates LLC
AARP Maine

City of Lewiston

Portland Trails
Androscoggin Bank

robert.orr@robertorr.com
Iparham@aarp.org
mparker@lewistonmaine.gov
jaime@trails.org
lgammon@androscogginbank.com

Maine Real Estate & Development Association ( ppeck@ddlaw.com

College of the Atlantic

Comprehensive Plan Board Membe Town of Bethel

Assistant to the City Planner
Shareholder
Town Manager

President

Owner

Director of Planning
Program Manager
Principal

City of Ellsworth

Eaton Peabody

Town of Poland

City of Portland

Maine Chapter APWA

Principle Group

City of Somerville, MA

TRC Solutions

MRLD Landscape Architecture + Urbanism

imancinelli@coa.edu
gabe.perkins@gmail.com
epiekut@ellsworthmaine.gov
dpierson@eatonpeabody.com
bplante@polandtownoffice.org

rpontau@brunswicksewer.org
russell@principleplaces.com
GProakis@somervillema.gov
krace@trcsolutions.com
mrasor@mrld.net



Ryan
Jillian
Michelle
Arnold
Robert
Scott
Nathaniel
Preston
Doris
Gabrielle
Justin
Jake
Belle
Deane
Craig
Janet
Jennifer
Lynne
Amy
Cheryl
John
Alex
Nancy
Noel
Keith
Linda
Ben

Jeff
Amanda
Jedd
Daniel
Joyce
Matthew
Robert
Steve
Jame
David
Nat

Rhoades
Rich
Ritcheson
Robinson
Rocheleau
Rollins
Rudy
Russ
Russell
Russell
Russell
Ryan
Ryder
Rykerson
Saddlemire
Sawyer
Seekins
Seeley
Segal
Sessions
Shattuck
Sirois
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Speck
Stearns
Steinglass
Stewart
Taylor
Teare
Thompson
Thompson
Torres
Truesdell
Tupper

managing editor

VP, Senior Business Banker
Director

Property Manager
Assistant Directror Planning

current media
Bangor Savings Bank
Bangor Savings Bank

RWU Community Partnerships Center
Midcoast Regional Redevelopment Authority

Maine Department of Transportation

Director of Economic and Commun City of Gardiner

President
Volunteer Board Member
Architect
Web & Mobile Developer

Assistant Town Manager
Chief

Board Member
Co-Director

Planning Consultant
Landscape Architect
Deputy Executive Director

Economic & Community Developm

Economic Development Assistant
Executive Director

President

Landscape Architect

Business Development Manager
Planning Director

Principal

Director

Project Manager

MaineDOT Regional Planner
Chief Engineer

Developer

Executive Director

Landscape Designer

Health Promotion Coordinator
PLA

Town Manager

Principle Group

Grow L+A

Platz Associates

Sephone Interactive Media
Open Bench Project L3C
Town of Orono

Rykerson Architecture
Raise-Op Housing Coop

ryan@currentmaine.com
jillian.rich@bangor.com
michelle.ritcheson@bangor.com
arobinson@rwu.edu
bobr@mrra.us
scott.rollins@maine.gov
nrudy@gardinermaine.com
russell@principleplaces.com
gabrus02@aol.com
grussell@platzassociates.com
justin@justinrussell.com
jake@obportland.org
belle@orono.org
deaneryk@comcast.net

Piscataquis County Economic Development Cou jsawyer@pcedc.org
SVP, Senior Treasury & Payment Sel Bangor Savings Bank

Planning Consultant

Terrence Dewan & Associates
Lewiston Housing Authority

Town of Topsham

Town of Poland

GrowSmart Maine

Studio A Architecture

Terrence DeWan & Associates

Town of Brunswick

Town of Windham

Speck & Associates

Falmouth Community Development
Woodard & Curran

Maine Department of Transportation
Maine Department of Transportation
Developers Collaborative

AVCOG

Terrence DeWan & Associates

Jennifer.seekins@bangor.com
Lseeleyl@maine.rr.com
segal@tjda.net
csessions@lewistonhousing.org
shattuck.office@gmail.com
asirois@polandtownoffice.org
nsmith@growsmartmaine.org
smithnoell79@gmail.com
smith@tjda.net
Ismith@brunswickme.org
bwsmith@windhammaine.us
jeff@jeffspeck.com
astearns@falmouthme.org
jsteinglass@woodardcurran.com
dan.stewart@maine.gov
becky.pushard@maine.gov
mteare@highlandgreenmaine.com
thompson@avcog.org
thompson@tjda.net

Central Maine Community Health / Healthy Anc torresja@cmhc.org

Terrence DeWan & Associates
Town of Yarmouth

truesdell@tjda.net
ntupper@yarmouth.me.us



Tyler
Bev
Kenton
Ivy
Jaclyn
Patrick
Byron
Jeremy
John
Jessica
Ethan
Susan
Kara
Katherine
David
Jennifer
Sarah
Kara

Tyburski
Uhlenhake
van Boer
Vann
Vassallo
Venne
Vinton
Vroom
Wacker
Wagner Kimball
Webb
Westa
Wilbur
Wilbur
Wilbur
Williams
Witte
Wooldrik

R.N. Care Manager
City Councilor
Founder

Principal

Board Member
Town Manager
Councilor

Student

Principal
Landscape Designer/ Planner
Volunteer

Community Engagement Director

Board Member
Executive Director
Retired

Transportation Director
Landscape Architect
Executive Director

Maine Community Health Options
City of Brewer

infillspace.com

One Little Woman

Portland Society for Architecture
Town of Berwick

Bucksport Town Council
University of Maine Farmington
Wacker Associates, Inc.

Terrence DeWan & Associates
CNU New England

CT Main Street Center

CNU New England, Maine
MAHPERD

Retired

AVCOG

Terrence DeWan & Associates
Portland Trails

ttyburski@maineoptions.org

councilor.uhlenhake@gmail.com

kvanboer@gmail.com
ivy@vann.org
jaclynvassallo@gmail.com
patrickjivenne@gmail.com
bfvinton@hotmail.com
jeremy.vroom@maine.edu
sncollard@gmail.com
kimball@tjda.net
nonameuseable@gmail.com
susan@ctmainstreet.org
karawilbur@yahoo.com
kathymwilbur@gmail.com
daveawilbur@gmail.com
jwilliams@avcog.org
witte@tjda.net
kara@trails.org



